SI of Rancho Cordova & Gold River Membership Application



Thank you for joining Soroptimist International of Rancho Cordova & Gold River. Please provide the following information along with your membership dues so that we can complete the membership forms necessary for our national and region offices.

Name:				
Home Address:				Apt #:
City		State	Zip	
Home Phone:	Cell phone:			
Email:				
Email:Place a star next to the comm	unication form you pr	efer we use	to contact	you
*Business Name:	Title/0	Occupation	n:	
*If homemaker, please write "N/A" in Busine *If between jobs, enter the industry you used FOR OUR FILES & ROSTER				yed" in Occupation
Birthday: (day/month/year*)				
Spouse / Significant Other:				
Hobbies, Special Interests:				
Referred By (If applicable):				

New member dues are \$160 payable upon receipt of this application or a payment arrangement can be established. The new fiscal year begins July 1; annual dues are paid by June 1 each year. Dues prorated to \$120 if joining between January 1 and June 1. Renewal dues will be \$150, due on June 1, the following years.

*Birth year is collected for SIA demographic purposes only. Will not be published publicly.

Soroptimist International
of Rancho Cordova & Gold River
PO Box 1814
Rancho Cordova, CA
95741, USA

email: siranchocordova@soroptimist.net

web: soroptimistranchocordova.org



Soroptimist International of Rancho Cordova & Gold River

2024-2025 New Member Dues Notice

Member Name:
Where do SIRCGR's dues go?
\$9.00 – Go to Soroptimist International - Used for international advocacy and United Nations participation
\$77.00 – Go to Soroptimist International of Americas (Federation) - Used to fund SIA-level Live Your Dream Awards, Dream It, Be It, and other SIA programs/club grants that improve the lives of women and girls in local communities and throughout the Federation, as well as develop and produce literature for clubs and regions and pay for advocacy
\$38.50 pro-rated dues if join Jan-Jun 2025
\$25.00 – Go to Sierra Nevada Region - Used to fund SNR-level Live Your Dream Awards, Dream It, Be It, and other regional grants & awards that improve the lives of women and girls in local communities and throughout the Region as well as training and Regional-area advocacy.
\$13.00 - Go to our club liability insurance - To protect you from liability
\$6.24 – Go to Founder's Pennies - Set at \$.06 per member times the number of years that SIA has been in existence, which is 1921 (\$.06 x 103 = \$6.18). Founders Pennies are used to fund the Live Your Dream Awards, Dream It, Be It, and other SIA programs that improve the lives of women and girls in local communities and throughout the world. Founders Pennies represent approximately 10 percent of the total \$1.7 million contributed to fund federation programs. \$10.00 - One-time new member enrollment fee - Administrative fee to establish new member enrollment
\$19.76 – Stays with our club (SIRCGR) – For our local club programs and operational expenses
\$160.00 Total club dues payable to "SIRCGR" if joining Jul-Dec, 2024
\$121.50 Total club dues payable to "SIRCGR" if joining Jan-Jun, 2025
Total Paid: \$ and/or Desired payment arrangement:
Note: Membership dues may be tax-deductible. Consult your tax preparer. EIN #27-0598800

Club mailing address: SIRCGR, PO Box 1814, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741